

Vol. 70, 2005

Minmin Yang, Wei Ye, and Stewart W. Schneller*. Preparation of Carbocyclic *S*-Adenosylazamethionine Accompanied by a Practical Synthesis of (–)-Aristeromycin.

Page 3994. The last complete sentence is improved if it reads "In that regard, tosylation of **15** (Scheme 3) afforded **16** whose tosylate was displaced by methylamine to provide **5** employing conditions developed by Blackburn and co-workers in their preparation of **3**.^{8b}"

JO051856V

10.1021/jo051856v Published on Web 10/18/2005

Leifang Liu, Yuhong Zhang,* and Yanguang Wang. Phosphine-Free Palladium Acetate-Catalyzed Suzuki Reaction in Water.

Page 6124. The correct reaction equation in Table 2 should be as follows:



JO052082L

10.1021/jo052082l Published on Web 10/13/2005

Yanlong Gu, Qinghua Zhang, Zhiying Duan, Juan Zhang, Shiguo Zhang, and Youquan Deng*. Ionic Liquid as an Efficient Promoting Medium for Fixation of Carbon Dioxide: A Clean Method for the Synthesis of 5-Methylene-1,3oxazolidin-2-ones from Propargylic Alcohols, Amines, and Carbon Dioxide Catalyzed by Cu(I) under Mild Conditions

Pages 7376-7380. To conform with IUPAC nomenclature rules, the target products in this paper should be 4-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-ones. Page 7376, title, lines 16, 19, 34, 37, and 50, page 7377, lines 56, 61, 73, and 100, and page 7379, lines 210, 226, 241, and 251: "5methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-ones" should be "4-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-ones". Page 7377, line 116, and page 7379, line 267: "4,4-pentamethylene-*N*-cyclohexyl-5methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-one" should be "5,5-penta methylene-N-cyclohexyl-4-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2one". Page 7379, line 275: "4-Methyl-4-isopropyl-Ncyclohexyl-5-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-one" should be "5-Methyl-5-isopropyl-N-cyclohexyl-4-methylene-1,3oxazolidin-2-one". Page 7379, line 284: "4,4-Tetramethylene-N-cyclohexyl-5-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-one" should be "5,5-Tetramethylene-N-cyclohexyl-4-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-one". Page 7379, line 291: "4-Methyl-4-phenyl-N-cyclohexyl-5-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2should be "5-Methyl-5-phenyl-N-cyclohexyl-4one" methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-one". Page 7380, line 299: "4,4-Pentamethylene-N-benzyl-5-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-one" should be "5,5-Pentamethylene-N-benzyl-4methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-one". Page 7380, line 307: "4,4-Pentamethylene-N-allyl-5-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-one" should be "5,5-Pentamethylene-N-allyl-4-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-one". Page 7380, line 315: "4,4-Pentamethylene-N-butyl-5-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2one" should be "5,5-Pentamethylene-N-butyl-4-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-one". Page 7380, line 323: "4,4-Pentamethylene-N-heptyl-5-methylene-1.3-oxazolidin-2-one' should be "5,5-Pentamethylene-N-heptyl-4-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-one". Page 7380, line 331: "N,N'-Hexamethylene-bis(4,4-pentamethylene-5-methylene-1,3oxazolidin-2-one)" should be "N,N'-Hexamethylenebis(5,5-pentamethylene-4-methylene-1,3-oxazolidin-2-one)".

JO0520184

10.1021/jo0520184 Published on Web 10/12/2005

David Kvaskoff, Pawel Bednarek, Lisa George, Sreekumar Pankajakshan, and Curt Wentrup.* Different Behavior of Nitrenes and Carbenes on Photolysis and Thermolysis: Formation of Azirine, Ylidic Cumulene, and Cyclic Ketenimine and the Rearrangement of 6-Phenanthridylcarbene to 9-Phenanthrylnitrene.

Page 7955. Figures S1-S4 were omitted in the original Supporting Information document. The complete Supporting Information is now available on the Web.

JO052043+

10.1021/jo052043+ Published on Web 10/08/2005